# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortius Holdings LLC		01/15/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
		01/15/2008	COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Promerica Bank	
Street Address:	888 South Figueroa Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90017	
Entity Type:	State Commercial Bank: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78896752	PROMERICA BANK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (707)543-4910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (707) 543-4900 Email: rwargo@frigolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald P. Wargo II, Friedemann Goldberg

Address Line 1: 420 Aviation Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald P. Wargo II
Signature:	/Ronald P. Wargo II/
Date:	01/16/2008 TRADEMARK
	IRAUEINIARA

900096689 REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0212

Total Attachments: 2

source=FORTIUS - PROMERICA Assignment of Trademark (00055898)#page1.tif source=FORTIUS - PROMERICA Assignment of Trademark (00055898)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0213

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR TRADEMARK

Mark: PROMERICA BANK

Application No.: 78/896,752 Filing Date: May 31, 2006

Class No. IC036; G&S: Banking; On-line banking services.

ASSIGNOR:

Fortius Holdings, LLC 13191 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 565 City of Industry, California 91746

ASSIGNEE:

Promerica Bank 888 South Figueroa Street, Suite 100 Los Angeles, California 90017 USA

Assignor is, and has been, the applicant for the above trademark since May 31, 2006.

Assignor organized and formed Assignee business in June 2006. In connection with Assignor's formation of Assignee, Assignor filed application number 78/896,752 for registration of the mark "Promerica Bank." Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in its application for registration of the mark "Promerica Bank;" together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

FORTIUS HOLDINGS, LLC

Maria Contreras-Sweet

President & Managing Partner

Maria Contreras-Sweet

PROMERICA BANK

Founder & Chairwoman of the Board

{00054279.DOC;v1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0214

# State of California County of Los Angeles before me. Jonathan Molina Notary Public On January 15th 2008 (insert name and title of the officer) Maria Contreras-Sweet personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ANJOM NAHTAHOL WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1749188 Notary Public - California 🐧 Los Angeles County My Comm. Esptes May 29, 2011

(Seal)

Signature /

**RECORDED: 01/16/2008** 

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0215